

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)..... CRLMP No(s).
6371/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28/10/2015
in CRLA No. 334/2013 passed by the High Court of Madras at Madurai)

N. RAMKUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF REP. BY INSPECTOR OF POLICE, CANTONMENT POLICE
STATION, TIRUCHIRAPPALLI, TAMIL NADU

Respondent(s)

(with c/delay in filing SLP)

Date : 09/05/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jayant Muthuraj, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Anand, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let the matter be listed in the first week of august, 2016 to
enable Mr. Jayanth Muthuraj, learned counsel for the petitioner to
file the judgment passed by the learned trial Judge and the other
Additional documents.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master