

ITEM NO.44

COURT NO.11

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s).9176/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-10-2015 in CRLA No. 334/2013 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras At Madurai)

N. RAMKUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF REP. BY INSPECTOR OF POLICE

Respondent(s)

Date : 14-12-2018 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sabarish Subramanian,Adv.
Mr. Y.William Vinoth Kumar,Adv.
Mr. R.Pandiarajan,Adv.
Mr. Deepak Anand, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.Yogesh Kanna, AOR
Mr. S.Partha Saratai,Adv.
Mr. S.Raja Rajeshwaran,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed, matter is adjourned for three weeks.

(B.Parvathi)
Court Master

(Renu Kapoor)
Branch Officer