

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s).9176/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-10-2015 in CRLA No. 334/2013 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras At Madurai)

N. RAMKUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE REP. BY INSPECTOR OF POLICE

Respondent(s)

Date : 21-01-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Deepak Anand, AOR
Mr. Sabarish Subramanian, Adv.
Mr. Y. William Vinoth Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Vishnu Unnikrishnan, Adv.
Mr. R. Pandiarajan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR
Mr. S. Raja Rajeshwaran, Adv.
Mr. S. Parthasarathi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for permission to file discharge of advocate on record is allowed.

Let fresh notice be issued to the petitioner to make arrangement.

(ARJUN BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU KAPOOR)
BRANCH OFFICER