

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R S U R I N D E R S . R A T H I

IA 19579/2016, in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)  
No(s). 9176/2016

N. RAMKUMAR

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

T H E S T A T E R E P . B Y I N S P E C T O R O F P O L I C E

Respondent(s)

Date : 09-04-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR

U P O N h e a r i n g t h e c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g  
O R D E R

Notice for alternative arrangement in respect of the sole  
petitioner has been received back with the postal remarks  
'insufficient address', as such, registry to process the  
matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for  
appropriate orders.

SURINDER S. RATHI  
Registrar