

ITEM NO.48

COURT NO.13

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 9176/2016

N. RAMKUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE REP. BY INSPECTOR OF POLICE

Respondent(s)

IA No. 19579/2016 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 30-09-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Deepak Anand, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Re-notify after two weeks.

(SUSHMA KUMARI BAJAJ)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(PRADEEP KUMAR)  
BRANCH OFFICER