

ITEM NO.49

COURT NO.12

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 9176/2016

N. RAMKUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE REP. BY INSPECTOR OF POLICE

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 19579/2016 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 21-10-2019 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. C.Rubavathi,Adv.  
Mr. M. A. Chinnasamy, AOR  
Mr. T.Meikandan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajarajeshwaran S.,Adv.  
Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel has put in appearance on behalf of  
the petitioner.

The name of the counsel be shown in the Cause List.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)  
COURT MASTER

(VIJAY KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER