

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 9176/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-10-2015 in CRLA No. 334/2013 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras at Madurai)

N. RAMKUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE REP. BY INSPECTOR OF POLICE
(IA No. 19579/2016 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Respondent(s)

Date : 10-07-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M. A. Chinnasamy, AOR
Mr. N.d.b Raju, Adv.
Mr. M Veeraragavan, Adv.
Mrs. C Rubavathi, Adv.
Mr. S. Senthil Kumar, Adv.
Mr. C. Raghavendren, Adv.
Mr. P Raja Ram, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. Krishnamurthy, Sr. Adv., A.A.G.
Dr. Joseph Aristotle S., AOR
Ms. Vaidehi Rastogi, Adv.
Mrs. Richa Vishwakarma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let the entire records of the case be summoned.

Put up on 17.07.2023 for disposal of the bail application as well as the disposal of the special leave petition.

Learned counsel for the State ensures that the entire record of the case will be produced before this Court on the next date of hearing.

(NEETA SAPRA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)