

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 9176/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-10-2015 in CRLA No. 334/2013 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras at Madurai)

N. RAMKUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE REP. BY INSPECTOR OF POLICE
(IA No. 19579/2016 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Respondent(s)

Date : 17-07-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M. A. Chinnasamy, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. Krishnamurthy, Sr. Adv., A.A.G.
Dr. Joseph Aristotle S., AOR
Ms. Vaidehi Rastogi, Adv.
Ms. Richa Vishwakarma, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Hearing concluded.

Judgment is reserved.

(NEETA SAPRA)
COURT MASTER (SH)(BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)